

TERANGA GOLD CORPORATION

2600 – 121 King Street West
Toronto ~ Ontario ~ M5H 3T9 ~ Canada
T: 416-594-0000 F: 416-594-0088
E: investor@terangagold.com
www.terangagold.com

CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

I, William Paul Chawrun, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "Technical Report for Sabodala Gold Project, Republic of Senegal, West Africa prepared for Teranga Gold Corporation" with the effective date 30 June 2013, (the "**Technical Report**"), by Teranga Gold Corporation (the "**Company**").

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the news release of the Company dated 19 September 2013 (the "Release").

I certify that I have read the Release that the Technical Report supports and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated the 10th day of October, 2013

Original Signed and Sealed

Paul Chawrun, P.Eng. Teranga Gold Corporation